
6.30 p.m. Dinner Music
6.45 "Faro’s. Daughter"7 Vocal Interlude
7.15 "Whispers in Tahiti"
7.30 Programme Review and
Announcements
7.45 Sweet and Low
8. 0 "She Married Again:" Thesecond marriage of Catherine,widow of Henry V., to Lewel-
lyn, a Prince of Wales
(BBC Production)

8.30 Songs of the Shows
8.45 "The Making of a New
Zealander," talk by Alan Mul-
‘gan
Weather Report

9. 4 Ivor Novello and his Music
(BBC Programme)

9.35 Mixed .Grill
10. ®~Timé@ for Dancing
10.30 Close down

YZ GREYMOUTH920 ke. 326m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Les Browre’s Band Pre-
9.15 Two’s Company, Clapham
and Dwyer
3.31 Piano Accordion Time
9.46 Musical Interlude
40. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: GraceMoore (soprano)
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Lucky Dip
41.30 Comedy Corner
11.45 Topical Tunes12.0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Bradcast to Schools2.0 Listen to the Band
2.15 Music of Vienna

2.45 Close Harmony Combina-tions
3. 0 Classical Music
3.15 Student Christian Move-
ment talk by the Rev. H. C.Dixon
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Two Destinies"’
4.15 Let’s Have a Chorus
4.30 Children’s Session: ‘"Pin-
occhio"’
5. 0 In Dance Tempo
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "The Great. Roxhythe"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
8.45 Orf-Course Betting
7.30 Evening Programme
The Noel Coward Programme
8. 0 "Miss Susie Slagles"’
8.30 Say It With Music
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Classical Music: HenryWood Promenade Concert
BBC Symphony Orchestra witb
Natasha Litvin (piano)
Symphony No, 32 in G

Mozart
Piano Concerto No, 1 in
Minor Mendelssohn

10.30 Close down

NY/
"DUNEDINat /s\ 780kc 384m.

6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 Yesterday’s Favourites
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Music While You Work
10. O Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: Popular En-
tertainers: Bernard Miles, hum-
orist (England) ,

411.0 Music Hall

11.30 Morning ' Star: Harriet
Cohen (piano)
11.45 Band of the Week: The
Grenadier Guards
12. 0 Lunch Music :

1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions
Ne Country Women’s Maga-
zine of the Air
2.30 Musie While You Work
3. 0 Salon Music
3.15 Student Christian Move-
ment, talk by the Rev. H. C
Dixon
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Trio in pD Minor for Piano,
Violin and ’Cello Arensky
Organ Concerto No. 1 in F

Handel
4.30 Children’s Hour: Nature
5. 0 Voices in Harmony
5.15 Music of South America
5.30 On the Danee Floor6. O Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Nationak Announcements
6.45 Off-Course Betting
7.10 "Footnotes to Films:
What is a good documentary?"
by Mrs. M. M. Dunningham
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Opera as Entertainment: An
Opera Lover Reminisces, by
Walter Hoffman
7.45 Frederick Grinke and DavidMartin (violins), Watson Forbes
(viola)
Terzetto, Op. 74 Dvorak
8.12 Masterpieces of Music:
Great Pianoforte Trios
Trio in B Flat, Op. 97

Beethoven
(A Studio Presentation)9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News

9.30 Readings from Lewis Car-
—

roll’s "Alice in Wonderland," by
| Anita Oliver and Roland Watson

(Studio)
10.0 Accent on Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS ,
41.20 Close down

DUNEDINANG 900 ke. 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
6. 0 The Waltz Festival Orch-
estra with Thomas Hayward
(tenor)
6.15 "Miss Portia Intervenes"
6.30 Concert Platform: Famous
Artists
: Se Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand ;

8. 0 The George Melachrino
Orchestra ;

8.15 Recent Reelases
8.30 "Crime, Gentlemen, Please"
(BBC Progranme)

9.6 "Sweet Serenade": Peter
Yorke and his Concert Orchestra
(BBC Programme)

9.45 Light Concert Programme
10.30 Close down

V4 INVERCARGILLa 74 720 kc. 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9.3 "The Hills of Home"
9.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.30 Home Science Talk:
"Tomatoes" ;

9.45 Voices in Harmony
10. 0 Devotional Service

10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
11. 0 Morning Concert
412. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.0 "Empress of Destiny"
2.15 Classical Hour
Quartet No. 2 (Maori)

A. Hill
Capricornia
Before Dawn

Roy
Agnew

Quartet in G Minor for Clar-
inet, Viola, Horn and Piano

. Sutherland
3. 0 Repeat Performance
3.15 Student Christian Movee
ment, talk by the Rev. H. C.
Dixon
3.30 Hospital Session4.0 Comedy Corner
4.30 Children’s Hour: Favours
ite Fairy Tales
5. 0 English Dapce Orchestras
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6.0 "Dad and Dave"’
6.30 LONDON, NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Off-Course Betting
7.30 "Melba"
(Final Presentation)

7.58 Variety (organ$
8.20 "New Zealind-Pacific Play-
ground: Auckland", A

(NZBS Production, originally
broadcast over Radio N.Z.)
8.30 The Noel Coward Pro
gramme
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Hawaiian Harmonies
9.30 "This Man is Dangerous"

(New feature)
10. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down

Monday, March 7Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m.,*12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke, 280 m.

6. Oa.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast9.0 Morning Recfpe_ Session
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Spectator10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
10.15 Woman in Black
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)12. 0 Luncheon Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina)News from Women’s Organisa-tions3.0 Above Suspicion3.30 Happiness Club (Joan)3.45 Memories of Gladys Mon-crieff4. 0 The Three Cornered Hat
Dances

|A Song and a Sarong

|

Gems from London town
In Strict Tempo
Mealtime Melodies
Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

SRLSPSoRSay.

6. 0 The Blue Danube
6.39 When Dreams Come True
6.45 Nothing But the Latest7.0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: Fraudulent Heiress
7.45 The Austral Singers

|8. 0 Hagen’s Circus |

8.15 Ralph and Betty
|— ) Radio Editor Mel-vin |

0 Dramas of the Court: TheFreedom Trial
9.30 A Programme of Yester-day’s Favourites
10. 0 Reserved
10.30 Movie Musicale: A Pro-Gramme of Film Music
11. 0 ZB Late Night Swing Re-quest Session
12. 0 Close down

27,B WELLINGTON980 ke, 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
(Maurie Power)
9. 0 Morning Recipe session)(Aunt Daisy)30 Orchestral Interlude
9.45 Baritones of To-day10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-/
frey Marlowe10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 tm Modern Mood
11.30 Shopping Reporter
(Doreen)
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare for
Lunch (Selwyn Toogood)
1. Op.m. Mirthful Mealtime Music|
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life)
Stories ;2. 0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLloyd): News from Women’s
Organisations, Home Economics3.0 Above Suspicion3.30 Matinee: Eric Coates’ Or-|'
chestra

|3.45 Alexander Kipnis (bass)Piano Duets '

Meiodies of Jerome Kern)
Tango Favourites

:

ARTA

PAS

RSoRSHO

Anne Shelton Sings
Organ, Dance Band and MeJunior Review
Afloat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Blue Danube-
6.30 Answer Please
6.45 Charm of the Waltz
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman;7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Fraudu-
lent Heiress
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:It Happerted so Long Ago, by M.E. Muir
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus .

8.15 Ralph and Betty9. 0 Dramas of the Courts: The!
Hastings Case
45 The Knickerbocker Four10. 0 The Pace That Kills .
10.15 Selected from the Shelves):
10.30 kate Night Requests12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH |

1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Early Morning Music
8. 0 Breakfast Club ~° (Happi
Hill)
. 0 Morning Recipe’ session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Victor Mixed and MaleChorus
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-frey Marlowe
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
(Elizabeth Anne)
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Stepmother
2.15 Music for Madame
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly
McNab), including News fromWomen’s Organisations, Historyein the Kitchen-Vinegar, Home
Economics, Above Suspicion

|3.30 Rollicking Ballads by Peter
Dawson
3.45 Music of Eric Coates
4. 0 Grace Moore Sings
4.15 Music of the Violin
4.30 Light Variety
5. O Children’s session
5.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

3. O The Blue Danube
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Current Successes7.0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Colonel X

|7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Haunted
Hallway
7.45 Limelight and Shadow
8B. O Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Al Goodman and his Orch-
estra
8.45 Do You Know? (Theo
Schou, Quizmaster)
9. O Dramas of the Court: The-- of the Disappearing Solici-or
9.30 Varlety
10. 0 The Little Theatre
10.30 Late Night Request session
12. 0 Close down

4ZB 1040 cage m.
6. Oa.m. London News
6. & Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
10. O The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
10.15 A Man and his House
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Easy to Listen To
11.30 Shopping Reporter
1. Op.m. Variety ;

1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
1.45 From the Broadway Films2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (JoanGracie): News from Women’s
Organisations, Home Economics3.0 Above Suspicion
3.30 Rita Entertains: Studio
Presentation at the Piano4.0 Waltzes of Vienna
4.30 Rhythms of Latin America
4.45 New Releases5. 0 Microphone Persanalities
5.30 Windjammer (final broad-cast
5.45 So the Story Goes
EVENING PROGRAMME
0 The Blue Danube
5 Hungarian Melodies0 Reserved

4
Claude Duval, Highwayman

0
Colonel X

7 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Haun-
ted Hallway7.45 Thundering Hooves8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 From the Land of theHeather |8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres-
pondent ‘9. 0 Dramas of the Court: The
Cleveland Case
9.30 Musical Gems of Hawali
9.45 Latest Hits10. O Afloat with Henry Morgan
10.15 Bob Crosby’s Band
10.30 Late Night Request Pro-
gramme12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth,940 ke, 319 m,

7. Oa.m, Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request Se8-
9.30 Troubadours of Song9.45 Nell Gwyn Dances
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME
o Music on the Air
30 Rendezvous for Two
45 Silks and Saddles
0 Daddy and Paddy15 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
.30 Clue of the Silver Key7.45 Adventures of Perry Mason;
The Case of the Fraudulent
Heiress
0 Stepmother
5 Ralph and Betty0 Serenade to a Lady
45 Play, Orchestra, Play0 Drama of the Courts:
Trial of Peter Meredith(British)
9.30 Weather Forecast :9.32 Something Old, Something
New
9.45 Reserved
10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes. are
published by arrangement.

— --
7

PROGRAMME TIMES.
As from Monday, February
28, "The Blue Danube," previ-
ously heard at 5.30 p.m. on
Tuesdays and Thursdays, moves
to 6.0 p.m. on Mondays and
Wednesdays. ‘"‘Adventure Lib-
rary" will now be heard at 5.45
p.m, every Tuesday and Thurs- |day, that is, a quarter of an
hour earlier than before. Fol-
lowers of these programmes
should note these changes.

-_s'


